WILMERHALE

Paul M. Architzel

+1 202 663 6240(t) +1 202 663 6363(f) paul.architze@wilmerhale.com

BEFORE THE COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION

Montréal Exchange Inc.

Limited Application for Registration as a Foreign Board of Trade Pursuant to 17 C.F.R. § 48.6(c)

July 20, 2012

SUPP. S-1 AND EXHIBITS

COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION SUPPLEMENT S-1 to FORM FBOT

CLEARING ORGANIZATION SUPPLEMENT TO FOREIGN BOARD OF TRADE APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

<u>Canadian Derivatives Clearing Corporation</u>

Name of clearing organization as specified in organizational documents

Tour de la Bourse, 800 Victoria Square, Montréal, Québec, H4Z 1A9

Address of principal executive office

Montréal Exchange Inc.

Name of the foreign board of trade on associated Form FBOT

If this Supplement S-1 is accompanying a new application for registration, please complete in full and check here.
☐ If this Supplement S-1 is an amendment to a pending application for registration, or to a final application that resulted in the issuance of an Order of Registration, please list all items that are amended or otherwise updated and check here. When appropriate, please attach additional page(s) containing a list and explanatory statement of amendment(s) or update(s).
REGISTERED DERIVATIVES CLEARING ORGANIZATIONS If the clearing organization is registered with the Commission in good standing as a derivatives clearing organization (DCO), please indicate by checking here:
☐ CFTC-registered DCO. If the clearing organization is registered with the Commission in good standing as a DCO, the clearing organization need not complete the remainder of the Supplement S-1.
GENERAL INFORMATION
1. Name under which the business of the clearing organization will be conducted, if different than name specified above:
#####################################

2. List of principal office(s) where clearing organization activities are/will be conducted (please use multiple entries, when applicable):

Office (name and/or location): Canadian Derivatives Clearing Corporation

Address: Tour de la Bourse

P.O. Box 61

Montréal, Québec

H4Z 1A9

Phone Number: 514-871-3545 Fax Number: 514-871-3530

Website Address: http://www.cdcc.ca/

Office (name and/or location): Canadian Derivatives Clearing Corporation

Address: Exchange Tower

P.O. Box 450

139 King Street West, 5th Floor

Toronto, Ontario

M5X 1J2

Phone Number: 416-367-2463
Fax Number: 416-350-2780
Website Address: http://www.cdcc.ca/

3. Contact Information.

3a. Primary Contact for Supplement S-1 (<u>i.e.</u>, the person authorized to receive Commission correspondence in connection with this Supplement S-1 and to whom questions regarding the submission should be directed):

Name: Paul M. Architzel
Title: Outside Counsel

Email Address: paul.architzel@wilmerhale.com Mailing Address: 1875 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20006

Phone Number: (202) 663-6240 Fax Number: (202) 663-6363

3b. If different than above, primary contact at the clearing organization that is authorized to receive all forms of Commission correspondence:

Name: Anna Tyniec
Title: Legal Counsel
Email Address: ATyniec@m-x.ca
Mailing Address: Montréal Exchange

Tour de la Bourse

P.O. Box 61

Montréal, Québec

H4Z 1A9

Phone Number: (514) 871-3520 Fax Number: (514) 871-3568

BUSINESS ORGANIZATION

Describe organization history, including date and, if applicable, location of filing of original organizational documentation, and describe all substantial amendments or changes thereto. For example:

Canadian Derivatives Clearing Corporation was incorporated under the Canada Business Corporations Act by letters patent dated September 29, 1975 under the name The Canadian Clearing Corporation for Options Limited, which name was changed to Trans Canada Options Inc. and, subsequently, to Canadian Derivatives Clearing Corporation.

SIGNATURES

By signing and submitting this Supplement S-1, the clearing organization agrees to and consents that the notice of any proceeding before the Commission in connection with the associated foreign board of trade's application for registration or registration with the Commission may be given by sending such notice by certified mail or similar secured correspondence to the persons specified in sections 3a and 3b above.

Canadian Derivatives Clearing Corporation has c	duly caused this Supplement S-1 to be
signed on its behalf by the undersigned, hereunto	duly authorized, this 17 ⁷¹
[Number] day of Joky	[Month], 2012 [Year].

Canadian Derivatives Clearing Corporation and the undersigned represent that all information and representations contained in this Supplement S-1 (and exhibits) are true, current, and complete. It is understood that all information, documentation, and exhibits are considered integral parts of this Supplement S-1. The submission of any amendment to a Supplement S-1 represents that all items and exhibits not so amended remain true, current, and complete as previously filed.

Glenn Goucher

President and Chief Clearing Officer

Canadian Derivatives Clearing Corporation